

Toll Group

Level 7, 380 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004 Australia

T +61 3 9694 2888 F +61 3 9694 2880 www.tollgroup.com

Toll Holdings Limited ABN 25 006 592 089

25 July 2013

The Manager Australian Stock Exchange Company Announcement Office Level 4 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Lodged Through ASX On Line Total No. of Pages: 2

Dear Sir

MEDIA RELEASE:

Toll Holdings Ltd to release Annual Results on Thursday 22 August 2013

Please find attached a media release for immediate release to the market.

Yours faithfully

TOLL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Bernard McInerney Company Secretary

Encl.



MEDIA RELEASE 25 July 2013

Toll Holdings Limited to release Annual Results on Thursday 22 August 2013

Toll Holdings Limited will be releasing its results for the period 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013 on **Thursday 22 August 2013**.

A live webcast of the results briefing presentation will be available at 11.15am AEST on Thursday 22 August by following the links on the Toll Group website – www.tollgroup.com

To listen to the presentation, you are advised to log on to the website at least 15 minutes before 11.15am. The media release and presentation material will also be available on the website following their release to the ASX.

If you are unable to participate in the live presentation, an archived version will be available to download shortly after the conclusion of the briefing.

For further information, please contact:

Christopher Whitefield
Group Manager, Media and Research
+61 3 8689 3269
media@tollgroup.com

David Shirer
Group GM Investor Relations
+61 3 8689 3226
david.shirer@tollgroup.com